Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (024)
Route #:
024 Driver: Bus #:
RT-024 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM
Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:53 AM MCCLAVE DR, 30340 & COLQUITT DR, 30340 1

07:54 AM  CHESTNUT DR, 30340 & HAVALYN LA, 30340
07:55 AM  PINELAND AV, 30340 & STEWART RD, 30340
07:59 AM 3852 MCELROY RD, 30340 FOXWOOD APTS

07:59 AM 3812 MCELROY RD ,30340 BLUESTONE VILLAGE APTS 11
08:00 AM 2917 N DEKALB DR, 30340 @ KRC ALDERWOOD TRAILS APTS (ENTRANC 15 26

A R N R
€5 T N N R

08:01 AM CAROLE DR ,30340 & JETT DR ,30340 1 27
08:03 AM  MARYLAND DR ,30340 & CAROLE DR ,30340 3 30
08:03 AM  PIN OAK CIR ,30340 & FRIAR TUCK WAY ,30340 (WEST) 3 33
08:04 AM  WATEROAK WAY ,30340 & PIN OAK CIR ,30340 3 36
08:06 AM  LITTLE JOHN WAY ,30340 & PIN OAK CIR (EAST) 2 38
08:07 AM RED OAK DR ,30340 & PIN OAK CIR ,30340 (EAST) 2 40
08:09 AM GREEN OAK DR ,30340 & WINDSOR OAK DR ,30340 2 42
08:09 AM  WINDSOR OAK DR ,30340 & MOSS OAK DR ,30340 2 44
08:11 AM  SHADY OAK DR ,30340 & ENGLISH OAK DR ,30340 1 45
08:13 AM  ENGLISH OAK DR, 30340 & WINDSOR OAK DR, 30340 4 49
08:30 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkk k,kk k*x*x*

End of Run: 525.E00

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhkhkhhhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkkkhkk k,*x**

05/22/2024 Page 1



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (025
Route #: 025 P LS
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-025 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:49 AM BUFORD HWY, 30340 & OAKMONT AV, 30340 1 1
07:52 AM 5260 BUFORD HWY, 30340 @ LEGACY NORTH APTS (ENTRANCE) 4 5
07:55 AM 3630 SHALLOWFORD RD ,30340 SHALLOWFORD GARDENS/ARMS APTS 2 7
08:00 AM 3554 SHALLOWFORD RD, 30341 @ SHALLOWFORD PINES/LEE MAR APTS 8 15
08:04 AM 3124 CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD ,30341 NORTHWOODS APTS 2 17
08:05 AM CUMBERLAND DR ,30341 CUMBERLAND COURT APTS 6 23
08:06 AM 3248 CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD ,30341 WOODGATE APTS 4 27
08:08 AM 3255 CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD ,30341 CHAMBLEE HEIGHTS APTS 13 40
08:11 AM NEW PEACHTREE RD, 30341 & HOOD AV, 30341 7 47
08:12 AM 5355 NEW PEACHTREE RD & NEW PEACHTREE APTS 1 48
08:30 AM SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkkk,kk k*x**x

End of Run: 525.E01

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x*x*

05/22/2024 Page 2



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (026)
Route #:
026 Driver: Bus #:
RT-026 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM
Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total

ul

08:06 AM 1750 BRIARWOOD RD NE, 30329 5

08:07 AM 3547 BUFORD HWY, 30329 @ VILLA DE LAS COLINAS (ONE) 6 11
08:07 AM 3579 BUFORD HWY ,30329 @ ROYALE APTS (BOYS) 1 12
08:07 AM 3593 BUFORD HWY ,30329 ROYALE APTS 1 13
08:07 AM 3649 BUFORD HWY, 30329 @ VILLA DE LAS COLINAS 2 7 20
08:07 AM 3691 BUFORD HWY ,30329 HIGHLAND KNOLL APTS 3 23
08:10 AM 3632 BUFORD HWY ,30329 @ SIERRA STATION APTS 1 24
08:10 AM 3610 BUFORD HWY ,30329 BUFORD HEIGHTS APTS 2 26
08:10 AM 3536 BUFORD HIGHWAY @ GARDENS AT BRIARWOOD APTS (ENTRANCE) 5 31
08:10 AM 3510 BUFORD HWY, 30329 @ COMMONS AT BRIARWOOD PARK APTS 15 46
08:30 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkkk,kk k*x**x

End of Run: 525.E02

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x*x*

05/22/2024 Page 3



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (027)
Route #: 027 .
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-027 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:42 AM 3460 BUFORD HWY ,30329 @ MAGNOLIA/HILLCREST APTS 8 8
07:45 AM 1457 BRIARWOOD RD ,30319 TWIN KEYS APARTMENTS 4 12
07:50 AM 1322 BRIARWOOD RD ,30319 BROOKSTONE BROOKHAVEN APTS 9 21
08:01 AM 1635 BRIARWOOD RD NE, 30319 @ PARKE TOWNE NORTH APTS 4 25
08:09 AM 3180 CLAIRMONT RD ,30329 PARK ON CLAIRMONT APTS 1 26
08:09 AM 3078 CLAIRMONT RD ,30329 @ MONTROSE BROOKHAVEN APTS 6 32
08:09 AM 3028 CLAIRMONT RD ,30329 IVY PLACE APTS 2 34
08:11 AM 1590 NORTHEAST EXPY ,30329 STONE CREEK DRUID HILLS 1 35
08:30 AM SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x**

End of Run: 525.E03

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkkk,kk k,*x**x

05/22/2024 Page 4



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (028)
Route #: 028 .
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-028 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:43 AM N CLIFF VALLEY WAY ,30319 & COOSAWATTEE DR ,30319 (ENTRANCE) 11 11
07:49 AM 3231 BUFORD HWY, 30329 VILLAS OF DRUID HILLS APTS 9 20
07:53 AM 3160 BUFORD HWY ,30329 REGENCY WOODS APTS 9 29
07:54 AM 2010 CURTIS DR, 30319 @ BROOKSTONE CROSSING APTS 4 33
08:08 AM 3112 BUFORD HWY ,30329 @ BROOKHAVEN APTS (ENTRANCE) 1 34
08:09 AM 2822 BUFORD HWY ,30324 BUFORD VALLEY/BUCKHEAD CREEK APTS 4 38
08:30 AM SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkhkk khkxk k*x**

End of Run: 525.E04

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkk,kkkh*k k,*x**

05/22/2024 Page 5



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (029
Route #: 029 P R
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-029 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
08:02 AM CLAIRMONT RD ,30341 & MANNVILLE DR ,30341 1 1
08:04 AM 2615 OAK SHADOW LA ,30345 @ SIERRA VILLAGE APTS 2 3
08:04 AM 4203 BUFORD HWY ,30345 PEPPERTREE APTS 2 5
08:05 AM 2203 PLASTER RD ,30345 @ MIRADOR AT PEACHTREE APTS 6 11
08:06 AM 2236 PLASTER RD,30345 @ BLOOM AT DRESDEN PARK 9 20
08:07 AM 2283 PLASTER RD ,30345 BELLA VILLA APTS/SIENNA RIDGE APTS 8 28
08:07 AM 2329 PLASTER RD & HUNTINGTON STATION APTS (PLASTER ENTRANCE) 7 35
08:09 AM 2739 SHALLOWFORD RD ,30341 BEDFORD PARK APTS 5 40
08:11 AM SHALLOWFORD RD ,30341 & ARROW CIR ,30341 2 42
08:13 AM  MARLIN DR, 30341 & MARLIN WY, 30341 1 43
08:13 AM APPLING DR ,30341 & APPLING CIR ,30341 2 45
08:30 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 525.E05

R R R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/22/2024 Page 6



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (030)
Route #:
030 Driver: Bus #:
RT-030 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM
Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:38 AM POPLAR ST, 30340 & INDIAN LA, 30340 3 3

Juy
w

07:43 AM 3375 AZTEC RD, 30340 @ HIDDEN COLONY APTS ( ENTRANCE) 16

07:47 AM  AZTEC RD, 30340 & CHESTNUT DR, 30340 1 17
07:52 AM 2820 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30341 @ MOTEL 6 1 18
07:54 AM  HARROW DR ,30341 & EATON PL ,30341 1 19
07:56 AM  RAYMOND DR, 30340 & BAGLEY DR, 30341 1 20
07:57 AM  SHALLOWFORD RD 30341 & ADDISON DR 30341 1 21
08:00 AM  BEVERLY HILLS DR, 30341 & STRATFORD ARMS DR, 30341 3 24
08:01 AM  ORTEGA WAY ,30341 & BEVERLY HILLS DR ,30341 2 26
08:03 AM 4725 BUFORD HWY ,30341 @ HUNTINGTON TERRACES APTS 9 35
08:05 AM  HILLTOP DR ,30341 & SHALLOWFORD TER ,30341 2 37
08:07 AM  KAMMEYER LA ,30341 & WHISPERING HILLS DR ,30341 2 39
08:19 AM 4624 LAVISTA RD, 30084 2 41
08:20 AM 4359 LAVISTA RD, 30084 1 42
08:30 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk k,kx* k*x*x*x

End of Run: 525.E06

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkkhkhkkkhkkhkkhhkkkhkkkhkxk k*x**x

05/22/2024 Page 7



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (031
Route #: 031 P 4L
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-031 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:45 AM 4393 N PEACHTREE RD ,30338 DUNWOODY VILLAGE APTS (50FT N) 4 4
07:47 AM 4580 BARCLAY DR ,30338 @ THE BARCLAY APTS 1 5
07:50 AM TILLINGHAM CT, 30338 & TILLY MILL RD, 30338 2 7
08:00 AM PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BLVD, 30360 LACOTA APTS 3 10
08:01 AM 6648 PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BLVD ,30360 LACOTA APTS 4 14
08:05 AM 4430 TILLY MILL RD ,30360 CHATEAU DUNWOODY TOWNHOME 1 15
08:06 AM TILLY MILL RD ,30360 & WOODWIN RD ,30360 2 17
08:07 AM  TILLY MILL RD ,30360 & VALLEY STREAM DR ,30360 1 18
08:08 AM MILL CT ,30360 & DORAL DR ,30360 1 19
08:09 AM HARBER VALLEY DR ,30360 & DORAL DR 3036 2 21
08:14 AM 6145 NEW PEACHTREE RD, 30340 PEBBLEWOOD APTS 1 22
08:30 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 525.E07

R R R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/22/2024 Page 8



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (032
Route #: 032 P L
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-032 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
08:05 AM 916 WINTERSPARK DR, 30360 @ ROWEN APTS (ENTRANCE) 1 1
08:06 AM 4335 WINTERS CHAPEL RD ,30360 @ THE ARIUM APTS 14 15
08:07 AM WINTERS CHAPEL RD & WINTERS CREEK DR @ CHAPEL CREEK APTS 2 17
08:10 AM 4920 WINTERS CHAPEL RD ,30360 @ PARKWOOD VILLAGE APTS 6 23
08:10 AM WINTERS CHAPEL RD ,30360 & PEACHTREE PLACE PKWY ,30360 7 30
08:11 AM  PEACHTREE IND BLVD & PEACHTREE PL PKWY@ DUNWOODY VILLAS 3 33

APTS

08:11 AM 6800 PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BLVD, 30360 DUNWOODY GLEN APTS 3 36
08:12 AM 6750 PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BLVD, 30360 @ DUNWOODY GLEN APTS 16 52
08:30 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 525.E08

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkk,kkk,kk,kk*kkx*x*x

05/22/2024 Page 9



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (033
Route #: 033 P R
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-033 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:47 AM ELLWYN DR, 30341 & N PEACHTREE RD, 30341 1 1
07:47 AM 4121 N PEACHTREE RD ,30341 @ CHATSWORTH APTS, 30341 3
07:51 AM 4237 N SHALLOWFORD RD ,30341 DUNWOODY EXCHANGE (1ST ENT) 6 10
07:51 AM N SHALLOWFORD RD, 30341 @ 1285 EXCHANGE APTS (ENTRANCE) 4 14
07:52 AM 1970 PEACHFORD RD ,30338 DUNWOODY GABLES 1 15
07:54 AM  CHARLESTON PL, 30338 & CHARLESTON PL, 30338 (SOUTH) 1 16
07:56 AM 2061 PERNOSHAL CT ,30338 DUNWOODY TRAIL/WELLINGTON PLACE 1 17
07:57 AM N SHALLOWFORD RD & LAKE RIDGE LN COLUMNS @ LAKE RIDGE APT 1 18
08:01 AM BISHOP HOLLOW RUN & CONGRESS CIRCLE 1 19
08:08 AM COMMODORE LA ,30341 & LONGVIEW DR ,30341 1 20
08:09 AM PLANTATION LA, 30341 & COMMANDER DR, 30341 1 21
08:13 AM 2050 PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL CT ,30341 @ HOMETOWNE STUDIOS 1 22
08:30 AM SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkkk,*k k*x**x

End of Run: 525.E09

khkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkkhkk ik k,*x**x

05/22/2024 Page 10



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (034)
Route #: 034 .
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-034 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:50 AM 2400 JOHNSON RD ,30345 VALLEY OAK APTS (ENTRANCE) 13 13
07:53 AM 2500 NORTHEAST EXPY ,30345 ANDERSON @ CLAIRMONT APT 4 17
07:59 AM AUDUBON BRIARCLIFF APTS (BRIARCLIFF ENTRANCE) 1 18
08:01 AM 2515 NORTHEAST EXPY NE ,30345 INDIGO APTS 3 21
08:03 AM 2500 SHALLOWFORD RD ,30345 THE BROOKE APTS 1 22
08:05 AM 2565 SHALLOWFORD RD ,30345 93 EAST APTS 2 24
08:09 AM MELINDA DR, 30345 & NANCY LA, 30345 1 25
08:14 AM 3797 LAVISTA RD ,30084 (LAVISTA CROSSING APTS LAVISTA ENT) 4 29
08:23 AM 3890 E PONCE DE LEON AV, 30021 @ HIGHLAND VILLAGE APTS 5 34

o

08:30 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkdhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

End of Run: 525.E0A

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*kkx*x*x

05/22/2024 Page 11



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (035
Route #: 035 P L
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-035 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:52 AM 2646 LEESHIRE RD ,30084 THE ARBORS APTS - 2ND ENT 3 3
07:53 AM  LEESHIRE TRL ,30084 & SUMMERWALK PKWY ,30084 1 4
08:02 AM LAKE IVANHOE DR, 30084 & OLD NORCROSS RD, 30084 1 5
08:06 AM  BALL PARK DR, 30084 & CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30084 1 6
08:07 AM CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD ,30084 & CASTLE PINES CT ,30084 1 7
08:10 AM 3515 PLEASANTDALE RD ,30340 SHADOW LAKE APTS 6 13
08:10 AM PLEASANTDALE RD, 30340 & REGAL VISTA APTS 6 19
08:10 AM 3657 PLEASANTDALE RD LANDING APTS 14 33
08:11 AM 3637 PLEASANTDALE RD ,30340 CREEKSIDE APTS 1 34
08:12AM RUTHERFORD GLEN CIR ,30340 RUTHERFORD GLEN APTS 3 37
08:30 AM SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkkk,kk k*x**x

End of Run: 525.E0B

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x*x*

05/22/2024 Page 12



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (036)
Route #: 036 .
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-036 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:43 AM EMBRY CIR, 30341 & EMBRY HILLS DR, 30341 1 1
07:46 AM 3365 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD ,30341 VILLAS OF EMBRY HILL 4 5
07:50 AM CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD & OAKWOOD VILLAGE LA, 30341@ NORA 3200 AP 2 7
07:54 AM 3028 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD ,30341 THE HEIGHTS APT ENTRANCE 4 11
08:02 AM 3081 FLOWERS RD S, 30341 PARK POINTE N APTS (2ND GATE) 1 12
08:07 AM 3256 MERCER UNIVERSITY DR, 30341 @ REGENCY SQUARE @ CHAMBLEE 2 14
08:10 AM HENDERSON MILL RD, 30341 & MEDINAH CT, 30341 2 16
08:14 AM 3374 LANSBURY VILLAGE DR, 30341 1 17
08:30 AM SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x**

End of Run: 525.E0C

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkkk,kk k,*x**x

05/22/2024 Page 13



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (037)
Route #: 037 .
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-037 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:46 AM OLD CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30340 & HENLEY PARK DR, 30340 2 2
07:46 AM 3544 OLD CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD ,30340 ALTURAS@EMBRY HILLS APTS 2 4
07:49 AM 1000 MONTAGE WAY MONTAGE APTS (AT BUILDING ENT) 2 6
07:55 AM  HENDERSON MILL RD, 30341 & ESTUARY APTS 3 9
07:55 AM 3207 HENDERSON MILL RD ,30341 ASHFORD EMBRY HILLS APTS 4 13
08:00 AM 3201 HENDERSON MILL RD ,30341 @ ESTUARY APTS 2 15
08:10 AM EVANS RD ,30341 ESTUARY APT (BACK ENT) 3 18
08:15 AM  EVANS RD, 30340 & HUNTSHIRE PL, 30340 1 19
08:30 AM SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x**

End of Run: 525.E0D

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkkk,kk k,*x**x

05/22/2024 Page 14



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (038
Route #: 038 P L
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-038 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:46 AM 1901 BRIARCLIFF RD ,30329 THE CLIFTON APTS 1 1
07:51 AM  LAVISTA RD NE, 30329 & BILTMORE DR 1 2
07:52 AM DALEWOOD DR & ,30329 SHEFFIELD DR ,30329 1 3
07:53 AM 2215 BRIARCLIFF RD, 30329 @ HAMPTON HALL APTS (ENTRANCE) 3 6
07:53 AM BRIARCLIFF RD, 30329 @ LEGACY AT DRUID HILLS APTS (SOUTH) 1 7
07:54 AM 2477 BRIARCLIFF RD, 30329 @ LEGACY AT DRUID HILLS APTS (ENT) 4 11
07:57 AM 2194 BRIARCLIFF RD, 30329 @ KENCO BRIARCLIFF APTS 2 13
08:00 AM 2075 LAVISTA RD ,30329 CALIBRE WOODS APTS 1 14
08:08 AM 2532 N DECATUR RD, 30033 POINT ON SCOTT APTS 2 16
08:11 AM  MILSCOTT DR @ PARK SUMMIT APTS (BACK ENTRANCE) 2 18
08:17 AM CEDAR CREEK DR, 30033 & N DRUID HILLS RD, 30033 2 20
08:22 AM  VALLEY BROOK RD ,30033 KRC VISTA/DOMIAN APT 3 23
08:30 AM SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkkk,*k k*x**x

End of Run: 525.EOE

khkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkkhkk ik k,*x**x

05/22/2024 Page 15



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (039
Route #: 039 P dER
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-039 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:50 AM 2312 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY ,30033 SHAMROCK PLACE APTS 7
07:55 AM 2505 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY, 30033 @ PINES AT LAWRENCEVILLE APTS 1
07:55 AM 2501 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY, 30033 @ THE PINES AT L'VILLE HWY 2 10
07:56 AM  MCLENDON DR, 30033 & PIPER DR, 30033 1 11
07:58 AM FRANCINE DR, 30033 & MAYFIELD DR, 30033 (EAST) 2 13
08:05 AM  KELOWNA CT, 30084 & MONTREAL RD, 30084 1 14
08:08 AM JUNEAU CT, 30084 & MONTREAL WY, 30084 1 15
08:11 AM LAWRENCEVILLE HWY, 30084 & ST LAWRENCE COVE, 30084 3 18
08:13 AM AVON AV, 30084 & CODY CIR, 30084 1 19
08:16 AM 3535 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY, 30084 PINEWOOD TOWNHOMES 3 22
08:21 AM BROCKETT RD, 30084 & BARR CIR, 30084 (SOUTH ENTRANCE) 2 24
08:30 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 525.EQF

R R R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/22/2024 Page 16



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (040)
Route #: 040 .
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-040 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
08:00 AM MANNBROOK DR ,30083 & AUTUMN HILL DR ,30083 1 1
08:01 AM  PACER CT,30083 & MANNBROOK DR ,30083 1 2
08:05 AM TO LANI FARM RD, 30083 & THORNWOOD TRL, 30083 1 3
08:06 AM  TO LANI FARM RD ,30083 & TO LANI CT (SOUTH) 1 4
08:11 AM BEXLEY DR ,30083 & BEXLEY WAY ,30083 1 5
08:15 AM  REDAN RD ,30083 & ASHTON OAK CIR ,30083 2 7
08:18 AM REDAN RD ,30083 & TO LANI DR ,30083 2 9
08:21 AM  REDAN RD, 30083 & OAKWOOD CHASE CIR, 30083 3 12
08:30 AM SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x**

End of Run: 525.E0G

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkkk,kk k,*x**x

05/22/2024 Page 17



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (041)
Route #:
041 Driver: Bus #:
RT-041 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM
Stop Time Stop Location Students Total

H
'S

08:02 AM 3799 N DECATUR RD ,30032 BRENTWOOD APTS 14

08:08 AM S INDIAN CREEK DR, 30083 & INDIAN LAKES CIR, 30083 1 15
08:12 AM 3896 WOOD PATH DR ,30083 1 16
08:13 AM S INDIAN CREEK DR, 30083 & DURHAM CRSG 1 17
08:19 AM S RAYS RD & RUE SAINT GERMAN ,30083 1 18
08:21 AM HAMBRICK RD, 30083 & VILLAGE SQUARE LA, 30083 1 19
08:21 AM  HAMBRICK RD ,30083 & VILLAGE SQUARE LN (EAST) 1 20
08:22 AM BERESFORD CIR, 30083 & VILLAGE SQUARE DR, 30083 4 24
08:23 AM HAMBRICK RD, 30083 & OLD FRONT ST, 30083 CLIFTON GLEN APTS 20 44
08:23 AM HAMBRICK RD ,30083 & VILLAGE SQUARE LN (WEST)* 2 46
08:30 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkkk,kk k*x**x

End of Run: 525.E0I

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x*x*

05/22/2024 Page 18



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (042
Route #: 042 P 1o
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-042 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:56 AM GRANITE SPRINGS LA ,30083 & FOUNTAINHEAD DR ,30083 4 4
07:59 AM  RUBY RD, 30083 & RUBY FORREST DR 1 5
08:00 AM RUBY RD ,30083 & VALLEY CREEK DR ,30083 2 7
08:01 AM  RUBY RD ,30083 & CORUNDUM CT ,30083 1 8
08:02 AM ROWLAND RD ,30083 & CRAGHILL CIR ,30083 2 10
08:02AM ROWLAND RD ,30083 & GARDEN HILLS DR ,30083 1 11
08:05 AM CHARTLEY DR ,30083 & RANGER RD ,30083 2 13
08:06 AM ROWLAND RD, 30083 & ROWLAND CT 1 14
08:07 AM ROWLAND RD ,30083 & NANTUCKET COVE ,30083 3 17
08:12AM  ALLGOOD RD ,30083 & WOODCREST MANOR DR ,30083 1 18
08:16 AM ALLGOOD RD ,30083 & OLD ALLGOOD CIR ,30083 1 19
08:20 AM  ALLGOOD RD, 30083 & ALLGOOD SPRINGS DR, 30083 1 20
08:23 AM ROCKBRIDGE HEIGHTS DR ,30083 & CHERYL ANN CT ,30083 1 21
08:25 AM ROCKBRIDGE RD, 30083 & ROCKBRIDGE HEIGHTS DR, 30083 2 23
08:30 AM SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk k,kx* k*x*x*x

End of Run: 525.E0J

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkkhkhkkkhkkhkkhhkkkhkkkhkxk k*x**x

05/22/2024 Page 19



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (043
Route #: 043 P L
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-043 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:56 AM CEDAR PARK DR, 30083 & CEDAR PARK PL, 30083 2 2
07:58 AM  BRER RABBIT RD ,30083 & WOODLAND FOREST DR ,30083 1 3
08:01 AM 1534 ROADHAVEN DR ,30083 ASHBROOKE TOWNHOMES ENTR 2 5
08:02 AM  KINGSGATE DR & SAXONY SQ ,30083 WILSHIRE CONDOS* 1 6
08:03 AM E PONCE DE LEON AVE ,30083 & ORCHARD PARK DR ,30083 1 7
08:05 AM 1434 SAGEWOOD CIR, 30083 1 8
08:10 AM DRAYTON WOODS DR, 30084 & BURLEIGH DR, 30084 3 11
08:12AM  IDLEWOOD RD, 30084 & MARTHA JEAN PL, 30084 1 12
08:15 AM CAMELOT CIR ,30084 & CAMELOT LA ,30084 3 15
08:18 AM  OAKMONT DR ,30021 & CIMARRON DR ,30021 1 16
08:18 AM CIMARRON DR ,30021 & CIMARRON CT ,30021 1 17
08:19 AM  CENTRAL DR, 30083 & CELTIC COURT, 30083 1 18
08:20 AM RAYS RD, 30083 & NORMAN RD, 30083 3 21
08:20 AM  VIKING DR ,30083 & NORMAN RD, 30083 4 25
08:23 AM NIELSEN DR ,30021 & TEXEL LA ,30021 (NORTH) 1 26
08:30 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 525.E0L

LR R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/22/2024 Page 20



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (044)
Route #: 044 Driver:

Bus #:

RT-044 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total

08:21 AM 4159 CHURCH ST ,30021 ENGLISH OAKS APTS 30 30
08:22 AM 4211 ERSKINE RD ,30021 CARRIAGE COURT APTS 6 36
08:30 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH

0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhkhhkhkhkhkkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkkkhkk k*x**x

End of Run: 525.EOM

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkkhkkkhkk k,*xk k*x**

05/22/2024 Page 21



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (045)

Route #: 045

Driver: Bus #:

RT-045 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
08:18 AM 4133 CHURCH ST ,30021 ENGLISH OAKS APTS 34 34
08:22 AM 1086 MONTREAL RD (AVALON APTS) 3 37
08:22 AM 1022 MONTREAL RD, 30021 @ PLANTATION CONDOS (ENTRANCE) 2 39
08:25 AM  JOLLY AVE ,30021 & MELL AVE ,30021 1 40
08:26 AM  JOLLY AV, 30021 & SMITH ST, 30021 2 42
08:30 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

End of Run: 525.EON

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkhkhkkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*kkx*x*x

05/22/2024 Page 22



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (046)
Route #: 046 Driver:

Bus #:

RT-046 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total

08:25 AM 1000 MONTREAL RD ,30021 @ PARC 1000 (A-LOAD) 40 40
08:25 AM 1000 MONTREAL RD ,30021 @ PARC 1000 (B-LOAD) 40 80
08:30 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH

0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhkhhkhkhkhkkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkkkhkk k*x**x

End of Run: 525.EOP

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkkhkkkhkk k,*xk k*x**

05/22/2024 Page 23



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (047
Route #: 047 P et
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-047 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:50 AM GLENHAVEN DR ,30035 & GLENHAVEN CIR ,30035 1 1
07:54 AM  MALIBU DR ,30035 & PINE GLEN CIR ,30035 1 2
08:01 AM 3737 REDAN RD, 30032 @ REDAN COVE APTS 10 12
08:04 AM  REDAN RD, 30032 & OAKWOOD MNR, 30032 1 13
08:10 AM MIDWAY RD ,30032 & MIDLAND DR ,30032 2 15
08:15AM  MOUNTAIN DR, 30032 & PINETREE CIR, 30032 @ ICON APTS (ENT) 1 16
08:17 AM CLUBHOUSE CIRW @ THE VILLAGE AT KENSINGTON APTS 13 29
08:23 AM 3548 ROCKBRIDGE RD, 30002 @ WILLOW RIDGE APTS ( ENTRANCE) 9 38
08:26 AM N DECATUR RD & CREEKVIEW CT ,30079 CREEKVIEW APTS 1 39
08:26 AM 3681 N DECATUR RD, 30032 @ PAVILION POINTE APTS (ENTRANCE) 4 43
08:30 AM SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkkk,kk k*x**x

End of Run: 525.E0Q

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x*x*

05/22/2024 Page 24



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (048
Route #: 048 P L
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-048 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:57 AM CENTRAL DR, 30083 & LANCASHIRE CIR, 30083 5
07:59 AM  SHEILA LA ,30083 & DEMERE DR ,30083 1
08:04 AM 4969 CENTRAL DR ,30083 @ THE VUE AT STONE MOUNTAIN APTS (ENT 9 15
08:08 AM  STONE MILL WY, 30083 & RICHARDSON ST, 30083 2 17
08:13 AM N HAIRSTON RD & CHATFIELD DR, 30083 GOLDENGATE TOWNHOMES 1 18
08:18 AM  CENTRAL DR, 30083 & OLD SAYBROOK CT, 30083 3 21
08:22 AM ANDERSON RD, 30083 & VINEYARD CIR, 30083 2 23
08:24 AM  FIRESIDE WY, 30083 & HEARTHSTONE DR, 30083 (SOUTH) 1 24
08:26 AM 5400 MEMORIAL DR ,30083 @ LINDEN RIDGE APTS (ENTRANCE) 1 25
08:30 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkdhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

End of Run: 525.EOR

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*kkx*x*x

05/22/2024 Page 25



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (049
Route #: 049 P et
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-049 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
08:15 AM 1108 MONTREAL RD ,30021 @ RESERVE AT TWIN OAKS APTS. (ENT) 1 1
08:16 AM 3615 MONTREAL CREEK CIR,30021 CLARKSTON STATION 2 3
08:18 AM W HILL ST, 30021 & SAMS RD, 30021 1 4
08:19 AM 3519 W HILL ST, 30021 CLARKSTON TOWNHOMES 1 5
08:20 AM N INDIAN CREEK, 30021 & HILL ST, 30021 1 6
08:22 AM N INDIAN CREEK DR, 30021 & SMITH ST, 30021 9 15
08:22 AM SMITH ST ,30021 & JOLLY AVE ,30021 10 25
08:22 AM  JOLLY AV, 30021 & SMITH ST, 30021 1 26
08:23 AM 3890 E PONCE DE LEON AVE ,30021 HIGHLAND VILLAGE 16 42
08:30 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkdhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

End of Run: 525.E0S

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*kkx*x*x

05/22/2024 Page 26



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (050
Route #: 050 P 4
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-050 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
08:16 AM 1281 BROCKETT RD ,30021 SILVER OAKS APT(PU@ MAIN RD) 1 1
08:16 AM BROCKETT RD & POST OAK DR, 30021 1500 OAK APTS 9 10
08:16 AM 1500 POST OAK DR, 30021 @ THE ELLIS APTS (ENTRANCE) 20 30
08:16 AM 3800 BROCKETT TRL, 30021 @ SPRINGDALE GLEN APT 4 34
08:16 AM 1250 BROCKETT RD @ MIRADOR AT IDLEWOOD 8 42
08:17 AM  E PONCE DE LEON AV, 30021 & WETHERBURN DR, 30021 3 45
08:22 AM 4416 E PONCE DE LEON AV, 30021 @ WILDCREEK APTS/TREE CREEK C 2 47
08:22 AM 4282 E PONCE DE LEON AVE ,30021 CARRIAGE OAKS 3 9 56
08:25 AM ROGERS ST ,30021 & CRANFORD DR ,30021 1 57
08:30 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkdhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

End of Run: 525.E0T

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*kkx*x*x

05/22/2024 Page 27



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (051)

Route #: 051

Driver: Bus #:

RT-051 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:39 AM W MEADOW LN 30012 & CASTLE DR 30012 2 2
07:45 AM  ROCKLAND RD & DRAYTON PL, 30038 LAKEVIEW AT STONECREST 1 3
07:55 AM  MARBUT RD, 30058 & CORNERS CIR, 30058 2 5
08:00 AM 6310 LAUREL POST DR, 30058 1 6
08:05 AM  VALLEY GREEN RD, 30058 & ARBOR GREEN CT, 30058 1 7
08:09 AM  GREENRIDGE AV & GREENRIDGE TRL, 30058 1 8
08:17 AM  MARTIN RD ,30088 & N WOODBRIDGE TRL ,30088 1 S
08:30 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 525.E0U

R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/22/2024 Page 28



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (052)
Route #:
052 Driver: Bus #:
RT-052 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM
Stop Time Stop Location Students Total

[

07:50 AM  POST ROAD PASS & MARTIN RD, 30088

07:53 AM  WALKER RD, 30088 & WHISPERWOOD TRL, 30088

07:54 AM S STONE MOUNTAIN LITHONIA RD ,30088 & WELLS CIR ,30087

07:58 AM  OROARKE DR, 30088 & ROCKBRIDGE RD, 30083

08:00 AM  RIDGE AV, 30083 & RIDGE FOREST CIR, 30083

08:05 AM  RANKIN ST, 30083 & STEVILLE ST, 30083

08:08 AM 854 SHEPPARD RD ,30083 DWELL@ STONE MTN APTS (ENTRANCE)
08:11 AM  SAN MARCOS CT, 30083 & SAN MARCOS WY, 30083

08:13 AM  BARBASHELA DR, 30088 & MOUNTAIN VALLEY DR, 30088

08:14 AM  FOND DU LAC DR, 30088 & OAKSIDE DR, 30088

08:19 AM N HAIRSTON RD, 30083 & ABERDEEN DR, 30083

08:21 AM ROCKBRIDGE RD, 30083 & THOMAS JEFFERSON DR, 30083

08:23 AM HAMBRICK RD ,30083 & POLO CLUB APTS

08:30 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkk,kkk,kk,kk*,k*x*x*

End of Run: 525.E0V

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

O 0 J O U1 b W N -

O WK KB KB R BB RB BB BB
e e
(G I SR

05/22/2024 Page 29



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (053)
Route #: 053 .
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-053 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:37 AM CEDAR VALLEY LA ,30288 & CEDAR VALLEY WAY ,30288 1 1
07:39 AM BARBARA LA ,30032 & BOULDERVISTA DR ,30288 1 2
07:43 AM SAN MARCO DR, 30294 & LISA DR, 30294 1 3
07:49 AM  PANTHERSVILLE RD, 30034 & RIVER SUMMIT LA, 30034 1 4
07:59 AM RAINBOW DR, 30034 & SHADOWBRPOOK DR, 30034 1 5
08:04 AM  ALDERGATE DR, 30035 & WESJAY LA, 30035 1 6
08:16 AM OLDFIELD RD ,30030 & CHARLESGATE AVE ,30030 1 7
08:21 AM  CRAIGIE AV, 30030 & ARCADIA AV, 30030 4 11
08:30 AM SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x**

End of Run: 525.EO0W

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkkk,kk k,*x**x

05/22/2024 Page 30



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (054
Route #: 054 P L
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-054 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:31 AM 2395 ROCK CHAPEL RD, 30058 1 1
07:35 AM  COVINGTON HWY, 30058 & DAVIDSON DR, 30058 2 3
07:40 AM 6256 HILLANDALE DR ,30058 HARVARD PLACE/WINDWARD FOREST 15 18
07:43 AM 5650 HILLANDALE DR ,30058 @ THE RESERVE 1 19
07:55 AM 5673 WELLBORN CREEK DR, 30058 1 20
08:04 AM S HAIRSTON RD, 30088 & WHITE OAK PATH, 30088 1 21
08:05 AM 1247 ADCOX RD ,30088 ASHLAND PINES APTS 1 22
08:08 AM  ALLGOOD RD ,30083 & MERCER RD ,30083 2 24
08:10 AM RED CEDAR TRL ,30083 & RED CEDAR CT ,30083 1 25
08:19 AM  REDAN RD ,30083 & VALERIE WOODS DR ,30083 1 26
08:30 AM SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkkk,kk k*x**x

End of Run: 525.E0X

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x*x*

05/22/2024 Page 31



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (055
Route #: 055 P L
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-055 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:29 AM NEWBERRY DOWNS LA & KNOLLBERRY LA (SOUTH) 2 2
07:33AM  COLUMBIA DR, 30034 & SPRINGSIDE CROSSING 1 3
07:40 AM BORING RD ,30034 & HARBOR WOODS RD, 30034 1 4
07:41 AM 3738 BORING RD ,30034 1 5
07:43 AM CHAPEL RIDGE CIR (NORTH) ,30034 SUMMIT CROSSING DR 1 6
07:48 AM 2925 THOMPSON CIR, 30034 1 7
07:59 AM 3250 PANTHERSVILLE RD, 30034 @ ABBINGTON PERIMETER APTS 1 8
08:08 AM EASTWYCK CIR ,30032 EASTWYCK APTS (ENTRANCE) 9 17
08:18 AM STERLING RIDGE RD & STERLING RIDGE WAY ,30032 1 18
08:30 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkdhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

End of Run: 525.E0Z

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*kkx*x*x

05/22/2024 Page 32



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (440
Route #: 440 P S
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-440 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
08:10 AM RAYS RD, 30083 & RAYS CT, 30083 1 1
08:13 AM  ABINGDON CT, 30083 & BRAMWELL DR, 30083 1 2
08:15 AM ALPINE HILLS DR, 30083 & CENTRAL DR, 30083 1 3
08:16 AM  ALPCO CT, 30083 & CENTRAL DR, 30083 1 4
08:18 AM MAXEY HILL DR ,30083 & MONMOUTH DR ,30083 1 5
08:19 AM  ELMSCOURT DR ,30083 & STONEVIEW CIR ,30083 1 6
08:19 AM HOLLY HEDGE RD, 30083 & STONEVIEW CIR, 30083 1 7
08:20 AM  DUNLEITH CT ,30083 & HOLLY HEDGE RD ,30083 1 8
08:26 AM MACLAREN DR, 30021 & RIDGELAND TRL, 30021 1 9
08:30 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkdhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

End of Run: 525.E10

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*kkx*x*x

05/22/2024 Page 33



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor:
Route #: 441 P S0k
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-441 CLARKSTON HS ESOL (6/3-6/28) M-TH 8:30AM-3PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:53 AM 100 WOOD TERRACE PL ,30340 WOOD TERRACE APTS 10 10
07:59 AM 3214 VALLEYBLUFF DR ,30340 AZALEA APTS 6 16
08:00 AM PLEASANTDALE RD, 30340 & SHADOW WALK 3 19
08:02AM  WANDA WOODS DR, 30340 & WESTWOOD WY, 30340 1 20
08:05 AM CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30084 & MENLO DR, 30084 2 22
08:08 AM BANCROFT CIR, 30084 & COMANCHE DR, 30084 2 24
08:12 AM FLORENCE ST, 30084 & ROSSER TER, 30084 1 25
08:16 AM 2035 IDLEWOOD RD, 30084 STANFORD OAKS APTS 14 39
08:19 AM ELMDALE DR, 30084 BRADFORD PARK APTS 5 44
08:30 AM  SCHOOL: CLARKSTON HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkdhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

End of Run: 525.E11

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*kkx*x*x

05/22/2024 Page 34



